

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 339

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Van Hollen" and substitute "Van Hollen, Blount, Collins, Conway, Craig, Dyson, Frosh, Hollinger, McCabe, Pinsky, Sfikas, and Stoltzfus".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "and local"; and in line 18, after "INCLUDE" insert "A LOCAL GOVERNMENT,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 24, insert:

"(IV) CALVERT,".

On page 2, in lines 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, and 31 and on page 3, in lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10, strike "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(X)", "(XI)", "(XII)", "(XIII)", "(XIV)", "(XV)", "(XVI)", "(XVII)", "(XVIII)", "(XIX)", and "(XX)", respectively, and substitute "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(X)", "(XI)", "(XII)", "(XIII)", "(XIV)", "(XV)", "(XVI)", "(XVII)", "(XVIII)", "(XIX)", "(XXI)", and "(XXII)", respectively.

On page 3, after line 8, insert:

"(XX) ST. MARY'S;".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in lines 25 and 33, in each instance, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "\$200,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 24, strike "1999, 2000, AND 2001" and substitute "1999 AND 2000"; and in line 29, strike "2001" and substitute "2000".